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Scope and Sequence 
Grade Level: 9-12 Content Area: Family and Consumer Sciences 

Unit or 

Topic 

Standards:  

National and 

State 

Length of Time Key Content Assessment 

Tools 

Scaffolding Strategies 

(Interventions, Special 

Education) 

Resources & 

Materials 

World 
Hunger 

11.1.12A 
11.1.12G 
11.3.12A 
5.4.W.C 
6.1.12C 

2 Weeks -Is it Really a Problem? 
-Hunger Facts 
-Descent Into Hunger 
-World hunger 
-Spread the Word. 

Teacher created 
assessments – 
quizzes, tests 
and labs. 

-Individualized 

Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations 
may include, but are 
not limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, google 
classroom, or on 
paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 

Food 
Customs 

11.2.12C 
11.3.9G 
11.3.3F 
11.2.12C 
11.3.3B 
11.2.12C 
6.1.12C 

5 Weeks -Culinary Herbs and 
Spices 
-Foods of the World 
-Appetizers Around the 
World 

Teacher created 
assessments – 
quizzes, tests 
and labs. 

-Individualized 

Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations 
may include, but are 
not limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, google 
classroom, or on 
paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 
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• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

Countries 
of the 
World 

9.0 
10.0 
13.0 
7.3.12A 
11.3.12F 
11.3.3B 
11.2.12C 
6.1.12C 
 

11 Weeks -Culture 
-Cuisine 
-Visit Countries, 
including but not 
limited to; Africa 
(Egypt), India, China, 
Mexico, Ukraine 
-Dining Habits 
-
Landmarks/Ceremonies 

Teacher created 
assessments – 
quizzes, tests 
and labs. 

-Individualized 

Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations 
may include, but are 
not limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, google 
classroom, or on 
paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 

 


