

Course Title: International Foods Content Area: Family and Consumer Sciences Grade Level: 9-12

	Scope and Sequence									
Grade Lev	el: 9-12		Content Area: Family and Consumer Sciences							
Unit or Topic	Standards: National and State	Length of Time	Key Content	Assessment Tools	Scaffolding Strategies (Interventions, Special Education)	Resources & Materials				
World Hunger	11.1.12A 11.1.12G 11.3.12A 5.4.W.C 6.1.12C	2 Weeks	-Is it Really a Problem? -Hunger Facts -Descent Into Hunger -World hunger -Spread the Word.	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, tests and labs.	-Individualized Education Plan (IEP) for all special education students must be followed. Examples of accommodations may include, but are not limited to: • check for understanding • repeated review • peer tutoring	All content is teacher created. Materials are posted in Blackboard, google classroom, or on paper Lab tools and supplies				
Food Customs	11.2.12C 11.3.9G 11.3.3F 11.2.12C 11.3.3B 11.2.12C 6.1.12C	5 Weeks	-Culinary Herbs and Spices -Foods of the World -Appetizers Around the World	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, tests and labs.	-Individualized Education Plan (IEP) for all special education students must be followed. Examples of accommodations may include, but are not limited to: • check for understanding	All content is teacher created. Materials are posted in Blackboard, google classroom, or on paper Lab tools and supplies				



Course Title: International Foods Content Area: Family and Consumer Sciences Grade Level: 9-12

					 repeated review peer tutoring	
Countries of the World	9.0 10.0 13.0 7.3.12A 11.3.12F 11.3.3B 11.2.12C 6.1.12C	11 Weeks	-Culture -Cuisine -Visit Countries, including but not limited to; Africa (Egypt), India, China, Mexico, Ukraine -Dining Habits - Landmarks/Ceremonies	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, tests and labs.	 Individualized Education Plan (IEP) for all special education students must be followed. Examples of accommodations may include, but are not limited to: check for understanding repeated review peer tutoring 	All content is teacher created. Materials are posted in Blackboard, google classroom, or on paper Lab tools and supplies